House Resolution 961

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58th, Bazemore of the 63rd, Evans of the 57th, Burnough of the 77th, Nelson of the 125th, and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Dr. Hughan Frederick; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, a board-certified OB/GYN practicing for nearly 20 years, Dr. Hughan Frederick
has had the experience of guiding thousands of women through childbirth, menopause, and
everything in between; and

5 WHEREAS, during his professional career, he has performed hundreds of gynecological 6 surgeries including hysterectomies, laparoscopies, and routine OB/GYN examinations; and

WHEREAS, since establishing Nile in 2006, Dr. Frederick's practice has grown to be among
the largest women's care practices serving the North Fulton area; and

9 WHEREAS, his focus on personal attention and emphasis on patient participation in their
10 care has garnered him many accolades, including being named one of the best doctors in
11 Roswell, Georgia, by *Atlanta Parent Magazine*; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Frederick currently serves as chairman of Women's and Children's Servicesat North Fulton Hospital; a fellow of the American Congress of Obstetricians and

- 14 Gynecologists; and a member of both the American Medical Association and the National
- 15 Medical Association; and

WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary individual be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body commend Dr. Hughan Frederick for his many wonderful
contributions to women's health in the State of Georgia and extend best wishes for continued
success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.
Hughan Frederick.